MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

Снар. 58

Chapter 58.

Resolve in favor of the Committee on State Reform School.

Albert Peirce, in favor of. Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to Albert Peirce, chairman of said committee, the sum of forty-eight dollars and fifty cents, the same being the amount paid out for expenses of the committee on its recent visit to that institution.

Approved March 9, 1899.

Chapter 59.

Resolve respecting the cemetery lot of the late Governor William King.

Cemetery lot of Governor King, care of. Resolved, That the treasurer of the city of Bath, be and is hereby authorized to pay five hundred dollars of the appropriation made in eighteen hundred and ninety-seven, and paid to said city for the perpetual care of the cemetery lot of the late Governor William King, to the cemetery and park board of said city and said board is hereby authorized to expend the same in repairing and remodeling the monument thereon and grading the same, and that the remainder of said appropriation be held in trust by said city, the income thereof at the rate of four per cent yearly to be paid to said board and by them expended for the perpetual care of said lot.

Approved March 9, 1899.

Chapter 60.

Resolve in aid of repairing the bridge across the Narraguagus River in the town of Milbridge.

Bridge in Milbridge, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of four hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, and four hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred, be and is hereby appropriated, to aid in repairing a bridge across the Narraguagus river in the town of Milbridge, said bridge to be repaired under the direction of the county commissioners of Washington county, and the amounts herein appropriated are to be paid when the governor and council are satisfied that the sum of sixteen hundred dollars has been actually expended for repairs of said bridge by the town of Milbridge.

Approved March 9, 1899.